03-11	i - 2002 Docket No. 55377USA2A.002		
1-22-02			
To: The Honorable Commissioner of	· (1878 Alima (1787 (1881 B3)) (28)		
	16315		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/(Execution Date)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
GROOTAERT, Werner M.A. 04/28/2000			
BURKARD, Georg 03/24/2000	DYNEON LLC		
COGGIO, William D. 03/29/2000	6744 33rd Street North		
HINTZER, Klaus 04/27/2000	Oakdale, Minnesota 55128		
HIRSCH, Bernhard 03/28/2000			
KOLB, Robert E. 04/27/2000			
KILLICH, Albert 03/27/2000 LOEHR, Gernot 03/23/2000			
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?			
Yes No	Additional manage of magaining a particle of the district of t		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached?		
Assignment Merger	∐ Yes ⊠ No		
Security Agreement Change of Name	ly request		
Other: Re-record to correct inventor's name on a previous	ly 2 000 7 0000 7 000 7 000 7 000 7 000 7 000 7 000 7 000 7 000 7 000 7 000 7		
recordedocument at Reel 012140, Frame 0582. X If this is a	request		
for correction of a previously recorded document, a copy of the previously recognizement and previous Nation of Recorded in a copy of the previously rec	orded		
assignment and previous Notice of Recordation is enclosed.  4. Application number or patent number:			
This document is being filed with a new patent application	ı on:		
	ent application or patent: <u>U.S. Serial No. 09/495,600 (2/1/2000)</u>		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT):	one application of patent. <u>O.S. Serial No. 097493,000 (27172000)</u>		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application 1	Number has not been assigned:		
Additional Numbers Atta	<del>_</del>		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications		
concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved:		
Name: James V. Lilly	and patents involved.		
Office of Intellectual Property Counsel			
3M Innovative Properties Company			
P.O. Box 33427			
St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 \( \beta \)		
	☐ Enclosed		
Phone Number: (651) 733-1543	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
, ,			
	0 D 4 4 4 4 4 2 7 7 2 7 7 7 7 1		
8. Deposit Account Number: 13-3723			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature			
	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized	zed, as indicated herein.		
$\Lambda$ . $A$ .	21/		
James V. Lilly ames V. (D)	Uy January 22, 2002		
Later than the second s	567		
Printed Name of Attorney/Agent Signature	Date		
Registration No. 27,817  Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET,	Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner for Patents, **Box Assignments**, Washington, DC 20231

(Form PTO-1595 -- Modified from PTO's Rev 03/01) q/3mipco forms and samples\assignment recordation cover sheet - inventors to company - new doc 4/26/01

03/11/2002 TDIAZ1 00000078 133723 09495600

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

09-11-2001



Docket No.	55	537 6 SA₽A	02

10183	38601	•	SCW.	
To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks AU6 3 0 20				
Please record the attached original document(s) or copy th	ereof.		A00 3 2007	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/(Execution Date)		Name and address of rec	('Z' A(')	
GROOTAERT, Werner 04/28/2000		rume and address of rec	TADEMAN	
BURKARD, Georg 03/24/2000		DYNEON LLC		
COGGIO, William D. 03/29/2000		6744 33 <sup>rd</sup> Street North		
HINTZER, Klaus 04/27/2000		Oakdale, Minnesota 551	28	
HIRSCH, Bernhard 03/28/2000		Oakdaic, Milliesota 551	20	
KOLB, Robert E. 04/27/2000				
KILLICH, Albert 03/27/2000				
LOEHR, Gernot 03/23/2000				
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?				
☐ Yes 🔯 No		Additional names of receiving	g party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Ì	☐ Yes 🖂 No		
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other: [ ] If this is a request for correction	n of a			
previously recorded document, a copy of the previously recorded assignment previous Notice of Recordation is enclosed.	and			
4. Application number or patent number:	I			
This document is being filed with a new patent application	n on:			
This document is to be recorded against the following pate			. 00/405 600 (2/1/2000)	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT):	си арриса	ition of patent. O.S. Serial No	). 09/493,000 (2/1/2000)	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	Number h	as not been assigned:		
Additional Numbers Atta				
	<del></del>	」Yes □ No al number of applications		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			1	
Name: James V. Lilly	anu	patents involved:	<u>I</u>	
Office of Intellectual Property Counsel	-			
3M Innovative Properties Company	•			
P.O. Box 33427				
St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427	7 Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41)	0.0 0.0	
		Enclosed	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Di Noveles (651) 722-1542			deposit account	
Phone Number: (651) 733-1543	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Dep	osit Account Number: 13	-3723	
DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE		
201101 002			•	
9. Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is tru	e and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of	
the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
$\Lambda$ $\Lambda$ $\Lambda$ $\Lambda$				
James V. Lilly James V.	Tellen	August 28, 200	)1	
Printed Name of Attorney/Agent signature		Date		
Registration No. 27,817				
Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET,	attachmen	ts and documents:	4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to. Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

(Form PTO-1595 - Modified from PTO's Rev 03/01) q\\3mipco forms and samples\\assignment recordation cover sho inventors to company - new doc 4/26/01

09/10/2001 LMUELLER 00000145 133723 0949560

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012504 FRAME: 0021** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the below named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

## ULTRA-CLEAN FLUOROPOLYMERS

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; which application is identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Application Serial No. 09/495,600, filed February 1, 2000;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the DYNEON LLC, a company of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the said Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made,

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Dyneon LLC, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below. Werner M. A. Grootaert Residence: Oakdale, Minnesota, U.S.A. Citizenship: Belgium STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, before me personally appeared the above-named Werner M.A. Grootaert, personally known by me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid. CAROL A DECAIRE NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA Notary Public 03/24/00

Sylla Nhoss
Withess
Witness

Residence: Trostberger Strasse 107, D-84503 Altötting, Germany

Citizenship: German

**PATENT** REEL: 012504 FRAME: 0022

Witness White Suff	William I Steps 29-March 2000
Witness	William D. Coggio Date
-1 //-	Residence: Ahornstrasse 12, 84556 Kastl, Germany
White deft	Citizenship: United States of America
Witness	
	//lat//sic 04/27/2000
	Klaus Hintzer
	Residence: Woodbury, Minnesota, U.S.A.
	Citizenship: German
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	•
) ss.	
COUNTY OF RAMSEY )	
On this $\frac{27+h}{}$	day of <u>April</u> , 2000, before me personally Hintzer, personally known by me, and known by me to be the person
appeared the above-named Klaus I	Hintzer, personally known by me, and known by me to be the person
	foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed
	nd deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
CAROLA DECAIRE	
NOTARY PUBLIC MINISTER	Carol a. Decaire
······································	Notary Public
	·
Sylla / /400 Witness  Witness	Bernhard Hirsch Date Residence: Kastanienweg 2, D-84508 Burgkirchen, Germany Citizenship: German
	Robert E. Kolb Residence: Afton, Minnesota, U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF RAMSEY )	
On this $\frac{\partial^2 7^m}{\partial x^m}$	day of <u>April</u> , 2000, before me personally E. Kolb, personally known by me, and known by me to be the person
described in and who executed the	foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
the same as said person's nee act an	na acca, on the day and year atoresard.
	2 2 2 0 .
(Seal)	Carol. a. Dicarie
	Notary Public
CAROL A DECAIRE	
CAHULA DECAIRE	

PATENT REEL: 012504 FRAME: 0023

Docket No. 55377USA2A

Sylle 17 Jacob

**RECORDED: 01/22/2002** 

Residence: Ludwigshafener Strasse 4, D-84508 Burgkirchen,

Germany

Citizenship: German

Residence: Schneibsteinstrasse 6, D-84508 Burgkirchen,

Germany

Citizenship: German

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012504 FRAME: 0024